## 505861978 01/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5908915

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
LIJUN XU					01/02/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	YONG KANG AIJIU INDUSTRIAL & TRADE CO., LTD					
Street Address:	FLOOR 3	, BUILDING 1, NO. 98 MINGY		ORTH R	DAD	
Internal Address:	ECONON	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AREA				
City:	YONGKA	YONGKANG, ZHEJIANG				
State/Country:	CHINA					
Property Type		<b>Number</b>				
		<b>Number</b> 0720465				
Property Type Application Number:	29					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	29					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to th provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA provided; i (9	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 72) 370-7997				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA provided; i (9 <sup>-</sup> ch	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 72) 370-7997 arles_ho@barron-young.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to th provided; i (9) ch B)	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 72) 370-7997 arles_ho@barron-young.com /IP LTD.	be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA provided; i (9) ch B) 57	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 72) 370-7997 arles_ho@barron-young.com	be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to th provided; i (9) ch B) 57 PL	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 72) 370-7997 arles_ho@barron-young.com /IP LTD. 200 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUI	be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to th provided; i (9) ch B) 57 PL	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 72) 370-7997 arles_ho@barron-young.com (IP LTD. 200 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUIT ANO, TEXAS 75024	be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to th provided; i (9) ch B) 57 PL	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 72) 370-7997 arles_ho@barron-young.com (IP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUIT ANO, TEXAS 75024 DEJIN-19021-USDS	be sen			

ASSIGNMENT -	Patent Application	1 Docket Num	per: DEJIN-19021-USDS				
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention entitled: Deep Tissue Massager							
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):							
x is executed concu	rrently herewith						
was filed in the U.	S. Patent and Trademark O	ffice on					
as U.S. Patent Ap	plication Serial No.:						
	YONG KANG AIJIU INDU	STRIAL & TRADE C	:O., LTD				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)	Area, Yongkang, Zhejiang		Road, Economic Development				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	China		an frat. <b>1</b>				
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, tille and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
Typed or	Printed Name	Signature	Date				
SIGNATURE L	ijun Xu X	signature Wjum Xu	× 1920-1-2				